March 1990
Revised December 1998
74A
C
Q
544 • 74A
C
T

■ Back-to-back registers for storage
■ Outputs source/sink 24 mA
Ordering Code:
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagram
Pin Assignment for
DIP and SOIC
Pin Descriptions
FACT, Quiet Series, FACT Quiet Series and GTO are trademarks of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74ACQ544SC M24B 24-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300” Wide Body
74ACQ544SPC N24C 24-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-100, 0.300” Wide
74ACTQ544SC M24B 24-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300” Wide Body
74ACTQ544SPC N24C 24-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-100, 0.300” Wide
Pin Names Description
OEAB A-to-B Output Enable Input (Active LOW)
OEBA B-to-A Output Enable Input (Active LOW)
CEAB A-to-B Enable Input (Active LOW)